To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Daniel L. Bolguin Eng-Pi Chang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	FORM P1'O-159'3 (REV 6-93)	RECORD	10-26-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patris and 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Daniel L. Bolguin Eng-Pi Chang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)		THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE STATE OF STAT	
1. Name of conveying party(les) Daniel L. Holguin Eng-Pi Chang Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other State/Country: CA ZIP: 91103 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Description of the original Address: Ame: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar nitemal Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue 19th Floor City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115 Do Not use this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this space Authorized to be charged to deposit account) Do Not use this space Authorized copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the original document.	To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and	iginal documents or convitoroof	
Daniel L. Holguin Eng-Pi Chang Name: _Avery Dennison Corporation	1. Name of conveying party(ies	s) 0	101497102	
Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Daniel L. Holguin	(OCT 1 8 2000 ()		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Eng-Pi Chang	The second		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		TRADEMARK		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other		g		
City: Pasadena State/Country: CA ZIP: 91103 Execution Date: October 10, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/594,229 Additional Numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar Internal Address: [1621 Euclid Avenue	3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 150 North Orange Grove Blvd.	
Execution Date: October 10, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Yes [X] No 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	[X] Assignment [] Merger		
Execution Date: October 10, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/594, 229 Additional Numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar niternal Address: [X] Enclosed [X] Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Pasadena	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/594,229 Additional Numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar niternal Address: [X] Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115 Do Not use this space 7. Statement and signature. 7. Ot use this space Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this space	[] Other		State/Country: CA ZIP: 91103	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 99/594,229 Additional Numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar Internal Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue 19th Floor City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Execution Date: October 1	0, 2000		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional Numbers attached? []Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar Internal Address: [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue 19th Floor City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	4. Application number(s) of	or patent number(s):	1 100 [] 100	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/594, 229 Additional Numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar nternal Address: [X] Enclosed [X] Enclosed [J Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue 19th Floor City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	• •	. , ,	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional Numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar niternal Address: [X] Enclosed [X] E				
Additional Numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar niternal Address: [X] Enclosed [X] E	09/594,229	n - ti		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar Internal Address: [X] Enclosed [X] Encl		5 0.5 5 s		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar Internal Address: [X] Enclosed [X] Enclosed [X] Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Bitreet Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue 19th Floor City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Name: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar Internal Address:	correspondence concerning document		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
[X] Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue 19th Floor 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Downer Ohko Dodoollo o Ohlo		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue 19th Floor City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE On the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Internal Address:		[v] England	
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue 19th Floor City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
19th Floor City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	2627 5	7.	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			8 Denosit account number	
State: Ohio ZIP: 44115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	67 7		o. Beposit account number.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	J.(j	ZIP: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
\mathcal{A}		DO N		
Heidi A. Boehlefeld Med (2 Dalugud 10/16/00	To the best of my knowledge		information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Name of Person Signing Signature / Date Peg No. 34,296 Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 1, 3, 1	of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Lat Bolyfiel 10/16/00 Signature Date	

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned

of

Daniel L. Holguin 2960 Brea Boulevard Fullerton, California 92835 Citizenship: U.S.

Eng-Pi Chang 1420 San Carlos Road Arcadia, California 91006 Citizenship: U.S.

hereby sell and assign to

Avery Dennison Corporation

a corporation of of business at

Delaware having a place 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103 its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

PROTECTIVE COATING FOR COLOR FILTERS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee

> PATENT REEL: 011172 FRAME: 0995

with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Attested by:

Morne Kny MorLinez

yronne Emy Mortine

Signed:

Dated:

Daniel L. Holguin

10-10-2000

Eng. Chang (0-10-2000)

PATENT RECORDED: 10/18/2000 REEL: 011172 FRAME: 0996